| FORM PTO-1595  | 12-04-2             | 000  | SHEET                          |   | MENT OF COMMERCE               |
|--|---------------------|--|--------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|
| (Rev. 6-93)<br>OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)  |                     |  | 10                             | Pate  | nt and Trademark Office<br>(1) |
| To the Henerable Commissioner of   |                     |  | the attached esi               | 1.03  | ^                              |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of   | 1026148             | 51   | ine attached on                | ginai documer   | its or copy thereof            |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Carl Zeiss Stiftung, Heidenheim 73446 Oberkochen Federal Republic of Germany   | 0                   |  | Zeiss Or<br>Carl Ze<br>73447 C | eiving party(ie<br>ptronik Gmbh<br>ptronik Gmbh<br>iss Strasse<br>Dberkochen<br>Republic of O | H<br>H<br>22                   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   | □ Yes 🗷 No          |  |                                |   | y                              |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment □ Me  | rger<br>nge of Name |  |                                |   |                                |
| Execution Date: 08 Jul 03  |                     |  |                                |   |                                |
|  |                     | Additional name(s)   | & address(es) attache          | d? □  | Yes ☑ No                       |
| Application number(s) or patent number (s) or | , ,                 | I<br>tion, the executi   | ion date of the ap             | plication is:   |                                |
| A. Patent Application No.  |                     | B. Patent No.  | . 5,978,1                      | 32  |                                |
|  |                     |  |                                |   |                                |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney  Address: P.O. Box 4026  |                     | ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |                                |   |                                |
| Gaithersburg, Marylai  | 15-0773             | count number:  |                                |   |                                |
|  | DO NOT H            | SE THIS SPAC   | opy of this page if payir      | ig by deposit accor   | unt)                           |
|  | 55 1131 3           |  | _                              |   |                                |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.  Walter Ottesen  | ne foregoing inform | nation is true an  | d correct and any              |   | y is a true copy               |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature           |  |                                | Date  |                                |
|  |                     | Total number of  | pages comprising of            | cover sheet:  | 2                              |
|  | s to be recorded wi |  |                                | on to:  |                                |
| 13/2003 EC00PER  |                     | on, D.C. 20231   | •                              |   |                                |

PATENT REEL: 014743 FRAME: 0023

## **Declaration of transfer**

The firm

Carl Zeiss Stiftung, Heidenheim, doing business under the firme name Carl Zeiss

herewith transfers the property rights with reference number:

US Patent Number 5,978,132, **Issued Nov.2,1999** 

to the firm

Zeiss Optronik GmbH Carl Zeiss Strasse 22

73447 Oberkochen/Germany

Date: July 08, 2003

Carl Zeiss Stiftung, doing business under the firm

name Carl Zeiss Carl Zeiss

ppa. Gnatzig

i.V. J. Schultz

## **Declaration of acceptance**

The company

Zeiss Optronik GmbH Carl Zeiss Strasse 22

73447 Oberkochen/Germany

accepts the transfer of the above property rights, grants its consent to the transfer, and is applying for the transfer of the property rights to the acquiring party.

Date: July 08, 2003

**RECORDED: 12/01/2003** 

Zeiss Optronik GmbH

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014743 FRAME: 0024